
22 FEBRUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 403 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/20-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O, 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 
AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 
AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 
WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 

No. 

3121 25.07.000 
51340 32.03.005 

3105 37.08.009 

3106 38.19.079 

3108 39 .01.005 

51360 39.01.055 

3109 39.01.115 
3111 39.02.125 

3112 40.08.039 

2968 40.08.039 
51392 40.09.011 

51391 

51327 

51361 
51359 
1883 

51354 
51390 
51371 
51389 
3088 
3091 

1867 
3092 

3094 
51344 
2919 

40.09.011 

Section X 

54.05.029 
59.04.001 
59.17.039 

70.20.071 
70.20.089 
73.14.000 
73 .15 .141 
73.40.069 
74.03.031 

76.03 .011 
81.04.019 

83.08.000 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 

1882 84.10.029 

1879 84.10.029 

2805 84.18.039 
1871 84.22.009 

51345 84.45 .009 
51352 84.47.009 

2858 84.50.009 

1852 84. 59. 059 
1853 84. 61. 021 

1855 84. 61. 021 

1856 84.61.021 

51364 84.63.011 

1876 85.01.049 
1854 85.15.059 

Goods 

Macie Grade 1 (sillimanite), high alumina refractory material 
Baychrom F. (chrome oxide), organically masked chrome tanning 

material 
Nashua Toner 1220, for use in electrophotographic processes, especially 

in photocopying 
Oncor 75 R.A., antimony compound flame retardant used in conjunc

tion with halogen, containing polymers, or additives 
Polyester Resin A262/404EX, for use in manufacture of synthetic marble 

vanity tops, tables, etc. 
Silicone isolating tube, used in the manufacture of miniature circuit 

breakers 
PVC sheet, for use in the manufacture of Adidas footballs .. 
Air-Joe anti vibration machinery mounting in sheet form, types: 

4-17-1, 4-17-2, 4-17-3, 4-17-4, 4-17-8, SL and SL-50 
Vascocel sheet of nitrile rubber, for use in the insulation of pressure 

vessels and in line components in refrigeration, airconditioning, and 
heating industries 

Mason type BBP bridge quality bearing pads 
Lurene ethylene propylene tubing, for use with Coopers insecticide 

applicator 
Vascocel pipe and sheet insulation, specifically used in the refrigeration, 

airconditioning, and heating industries 
Bag sewing yarn of 70 % vincel/30 % cotton, when declared by a manu-

facturer for use by him only in making paper bags . . . . 
Flax canvas for making animal covers . . . . . . . . 
Braided nylon twines, for the manufacture and repair of fishing nets 
Awuko polishing combination (woven cotton cloth with hide glue 

adhesive on stable kraft paper), used on machinery for buffing of 
leathers 

Woven reinforcing fabrics, for use in the manufacture of aircraft .. 
Fibreglass moulds for manufacture of motor vehicle carpets .. 
Universal-Nopul deformed iron wire for making nails . . . . 
High tensile wire for quarry screens and rural flooring . . . . 
Mandrels of tapered steel . . . . . . . . . . 
Brass screwing wire, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 

only in making brass woodscrews and machine screws 
Aluminium sheets for manufacture of homeware .. 
Titanium sleeves, size: . . . . . . 

231.775 mm O.D. x 
212.725 mm I.D. x 
279. 400 mm length 

Anacorda bronze vibration eliminators . . . . . . 
Bertolini diaphragm pumps, models: 67 SD, 103 SD, 150 SD 
Electro-magnetic metering and dosing liquid pumps, viz: .. 

Prominent, Promatik, Dulcados. and Duramat 
Lusap mixer pump for increasing the drainage speed and retention of 

fibres and fillers in the manufacture of paper 
Spare parts for Ingersoll-Rand type CNTA multi-stage pump, type 

A3600 RPM progress pump, type VOC Chemliner, type VP-VPA 
vertical multi-stage pumps 

Pilot sludge bag system (scaled down model, 1 only). . . . . . 
Flake ice delivery system, for use with North Star ice maker for delivery 

of ice into ships hold 
Wire-O-Spool wire cutting machine . . . . . . . . 
Colombo Filipetti fretsaw machines, for fine cutting of timber e.g., for 

jigsaw puzzles 
Power jet hand-burner kits, consisting of: 2 L.P.G. power jet burners, 

2 x 6 m L.P.G. hose and fittings, 2 adjustable regulators (2 only) 
Arno 105 automatic twin rivetter, for use in the assembly ofclutchplates 
Apco air and vacuum release valves to expel air, and prevent vacuums 

occuring in sewage lines (2 only) 
Figure 53800 SA/W /RP62 Richards Class 800 regular bore carbon steel 

three piece body "Firesafe design" ball valves, S/S type 316 stem and 
and ball reinforced, PTFE patented uptight seats, PTFE stem seal, 
end connections screwed NPT and socket weld, wrench operated, 
required for pipeline and station construction of Oaonui to Huntly 
gas pipeline 

Hattersley 25.4 mm (1 in.) figure 374 cast steel wedge gate valves, class 
800 socket weld ends to API 602, outside screw, welded bonnet and 
reduced bore required for general construction use in natural gas 
production 

Rotating inlet unions for "Framco" gear box to operate winches on a 
fishing vessel 

Mettler GC20 Digital-Analog converter, peculiar to use in laboratories 
Electrohome EVM-910 (X) 228.6 mm (9 in.) professional monochrome 

video monitor, to be fitted into the control desk of an outside broad
cast studio (1 only) 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
F1ee* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 
15 
99 

15 
99 
99 
15 
99 

99 

99 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 


