THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/20-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn No.	. Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part — II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK H.O.	3121 51340			Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	3105	37.08.009		Free*	Free*	15
AK	3106	38.19.079	Oncor 75 R.A., antimony compound flame retardant used in conjunc- tion with halogen, containing polymers, or additives	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3108	39.01.005		Free*		
Н.О.	51360	39.01.055	Silicone isolating tube, used in the manufacture of miniature circuit breakers	Free*		
AK AK	3109 3111		PVC sheet, for use in the manufacture of Adidas footballs Air-loc anti vibration machinery mounting in sheet form, types: 4-17-1, 4-17-2, 4-17-3, 4-17-4, 4-17-8, SL and SL-50	Free* Free*		
AK	3112	40.08.039	Vascocel sheet of nitrile rubber, for use in the insulation of pressure vessels and in line components in refrigeration, airconditioning, and heating industries	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	2968 51392		Mason type BBP bridge quality bearing pads Lurene ethylene propylene tubing, for use with Coopers insecticide applicator	Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	51391	40.09.011	Vascocel pipe and sheet insulation, specifically used in the refrigeration, airconditioning, and heating industries	Free*		
H.O.	51327	Section X	Bag sewing yarn of 70% vincel/30% cotton, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making paper bags	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	51361 51359	54.05.029 59.04.001	Flax canvas for making animal covers Braided nylon twines, for the manufacture and repair of fishing nets	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN	1883	59.17.039	Awuko polishing combination (woven cotton cloth with hide glue adhesive on stable kraft paper), used on machinery for buffing of leathers	Free*	Free*	99 99
H.O.	51354	70.20.071	Woven reinforcing fabrics, for use in the manufacture of aircraft	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	51390 51371	70.20.089	Fibreglass moulds for manufacture of motor vehicle carpets Universal-Nopul deformed iron wire for making nails	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
H.O.	51389	73.15.141	High tensile wire for quarry screens and rural flooring	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	3088 3091	73.40.069	Mandrels of tapered steel Brass screwing wire, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making brass woodscrews and machine screws	Free* Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	1867 3092	76.03.011 81.04.019	Aluminium sheets for manufacture of homeware	Free* Free*	Free*	 99
			231.775 mm O.D. x 212.725 mm I.D. x 279.400 mm length			
AK	3094	83.08.000	Anacorda bronze vibration eliminators	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. AK	51344 2919	84.10.029 84.10.029	Bertolini diaphragm pumps, models: 67 SD, 103 SD, 150 SD Electro-magnetic metering and dosing liquid pumps, viz: Prominent, Promatik, Dulcados. and Duramat	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	1882	84.10.029	Lusap mixer pump for increasing the drainage speed and retention of fibres and fillers in the manufacture of paper	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1879	84.10.029	Spare parts for Ingersoll-Rand type CNTA multi-stage pump, type A3600 RPM progress pump, type VOC Chemliner, type VP-VPA vertical multi-stage pumps	Free*	Free*	10
AK WN	2805 1871	84.18.039 84.22.009	Pilot sludge bag system (scaled down model, 1 only) Flake ice delivery system, for use with North Star ice maker for delivery of ice into ships hold	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O. H.O.	51345 51352	84.45.009 84.47.009	Wire-O-Spool wire cutting machine Colombo Filipetti fretsaw machines, for fine cutting of timber e.g., for jigsaw puzzles	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	2858	84.50.009	Power jet hand-burner kits, consisting of: 2 L.P.G. power jet burners, 2 x 6 m L.P.G. hose and fittings, 2 adjustable regulators (2 only)	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	1852 1853	84.59.059 84.61.021	Arno 105 automatic twin rivetter, for use in the assembly of clutch plates Apco air and vacuum release valves to expel air, and prevent vacuums	Free* Free*	Free*	10
WN	1855	84.61.021	occuring in sewage lines (2 only) Figure 53800 SA/W/RP62 Richards Class 800 regular bore carbon steel three piece body "Firesafe design" ball valves, S/S type 316 stem and and ball reinforced, PTFE patented uptight seats, PTFE stem seal, end connections screwed NPT and socket weld, wrench operated, required for pipeline and station construction of Oaonui to Huntly gas pipeline	Free*		••
WN	1856	84.61.021	Hattersley 25.4 mm (1 in.) figure 374 cast steel wedge gate valves, class 800 socket weld ends to API 602, outside screw, welded bonnet and reduced bore required for general construction use in natural gas production	Free*		
-	51364	84.63.011	Rotating inlet unions for "Framco" gear box to operate winches on a fishing vessel	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	1876 1854	85.01.049 85.15.059	Mettler GC20 Digital-Analog converter, peculiar to use in laboratories Electrohome EVM-910 (X) 228.6 mm (9 in.) professional monochrome video monitor, to be fitted into the control desk of an outside broad- cast studio (1 only)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10